

**248C/2016**

**Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)**

**Order dated- 09.06.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Petitioner files hazira.

Out of 04 accused, 03 accused are present today and 01 accused is absent by filing application U/s 317 Crpc.

Petition allowed and considered for today.

All the accused are hereby directed to be present on next date positively otherwise necessary order will be issued against them.

Fix 29.10.2025 for evidence BC id n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah

